
Quick Response Round 
Closed 29 February 2024 

 
Successful Applicants 

Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

Auckland District Kidney Society Inc $5,000 
Blue Light Ventures Inc $12,000 
Claudelands Bowling Club Inc $20,000 
Dress for Success Hamilton Trust $18,000 
Efalata Trust $7,000 
Girls Rock Aotearoa Inc $12,000 
Hamilton Contract Bridge Club Inc $7,500 
Hamilton Cricket Association Inc $10,000 
Hamilton Kerala Samajam Inc $2,000 
Hamilton Old Boys Cricket Club Inc $8,000 
Hamilton Pride Inc $5,000 
Hamilton Science Awards Trust $20,000 
House of Science Central Waikato $12,000 
Huntly Gymnastics Club Inc $8,000 
Indian Cultural Society (Waikato) Inc $2,500 
Living Theatre Charitable Trust $2,000 
Māori Women’s Welfare League – Whatawhata Branch $1,730 
Menzshed Huntly Inc $2,800 
National Youth Theatre Trust $13,500 
Neurotones Waikato Collective $1,500 
Ngāruawāhia Playgroup Inc $8,500 
North Waikato Transport Trust $20,000 
Outward Bound Trust of New Zealand $10,000 
Raglan and District Museum Society Inc $8,000 
Raglan Community Patrol Charitable Trust $1,500 
Rauawaawa Kaumātua Charitable Trust $20,000 
Re-Creators Charitable Trust $12,000 
Rock Quest Charitable Trust $9,000 
Tainui Waka Cultural Trust $12,000 
Taupiri Bowling Club Inc $12,500 
The Asian Network Inc $10,000 
The Dyslexia Association of Waikato $12,000 
The Waikato Chapter of Barbershop Harmony New Zealand Inc $3,000 
Waikato Korean School Trust Board $8,000 
Waikato Rivertones Inc $1,000 
Waikato Rowing Club Inc $15,000 

 


